US Racing P sionup

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’'s class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ — Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
LY

& = Poor Favorite Pick.




1/8/117 AQU (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.96

1/8/117 AQU (Race 2)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.47

1/8/117 AQU (Race 3)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.25

1/8/117 AQU (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.89

1/8/117 AQU (Race 5)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.86

1/8/117 AQU (Race 6)
6.0 furlongs (main)

ITSGOODINTHEHOOD
ESTHER THE QUEEN
JUSTENUFFLAUGHTER
CORAMOSS

SHE'S SO FINE

TIME SQUARED
CHATTER PATTERN
SUNDAY SOLDIER
ITALIAN SYNDICATE
DUBLIN LEPRECHAUN
APPEALING HENRY
MORNING DADDY
RIGHT BEN

SINGLE HEIST
WAVES OF BLUE
BANTY'S GIRL
KISSIN CASSIE
ALICE B WINKLE
YORKIEPOO PRINCESS
BRIDE STREET

TREE SHAKER
PROLETARIAT
LITTLE SCHMO
BUCKWELLSPENT
SNAKE OIL CHARLIE
TIMBER

DR. SHANE
MAJESTIC ISLAND
ICE PALACE

LADY CHOCOLOTTA
CATS HALO
BAHNAHNO
ROSEDALE ARCH
APHRODITE'S QUEST
GONNA BE MORGAN
MORE STONES

Speed

B+
C+

B+
C+
D+
B+

B+

C+
C+

C+

B+

B+

Class Jockey

o >
-

M M M M mMm U m m O O O mm

m |
- 5 -

D1t
F T

D1t

c?t

ARROYO ANGEL S
GALLARDO ANTONIO A
MENDEZ KEVIN
ESQUIVEL EMMANUEL
MONTANEZ ROSARIO
MARTINEZ JOEY R
DAVIS DYLAN
GALLARDO ANTONIO A
ORTIZ JOSE L

DAVIS JACQUELINE A
ARROYO ANGEL S
CANCEL ERIC
MARAGH RAJIV
HERNANDEZ HARRY
FRANCO MANUEL
GARCIA A

DAVIS DYLAN
GALLARDO ANTONIO A
ORTIZ JOSE L
MARAGH RAJIV
CAMACHO SAMUEL JR
GALLARDO ANTONIO A
ORTIZ JOSE L

GARCIA A

DAVIS JACQUELINE A
ARROYO ANGEL S
FRANCO MANUEL
GALLARDO ANTONIO A
FRANCO MANUEL
HERNANDEZ HARRY
ESQUIVEL EMMANUEL
DAVIS JACQUELINE A
ORTIZ JOSE L
ARROYO ANGEL S
DAVIS DYLAN
GRYDERAT

Grade Trainer

o O o >»

O O o>» oOooo o6 r OO OO W rXr > OO PP > O WOO O OO o >» >» O

RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
ESLER NICHOLAS
JOLLEY LEROY JR
LEVINE BRUCE
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
PARKER JOSEPH
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
MAKER MICHAEL J
HERTLER JOHN O
GULLO GARY P

DONK DAVID

HENNIG MARK
KAZAMIAS PETER
FAWKES DAVID
ALBERTRANI THOMAS
BARKER EDWARD R
ENGLEHART JEFFREY S
BARKER EDWARD R
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
PERSAUD RANDI
BROWN BRUCE R
NEVIN MICHELLE
PARKER JOSEPH
MAROUN GEORGE C
ENGLEHART CHRIS
ESLER NICHOLAS
ESLER NICHOLAS
CANNIZZO DAVID A
SCIACCA GARY
SCIACCA GARY
QUICK PATRICK J
ALBERTRANI THOMAS
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
MORLEY THOMAS
LEVINE BRUCE

Grade

O » U O W W >» W O > O O W M W W r U O O

O O >» O OO O O U o »

Form
v vv
vV
vvvv

v

VvV

VvV
VvV

vvvvy
VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV

VvV
v
VvV

Fitness

3.00
2.25
1.00
2.50
1.75
1.25
1.75
1.75
2.75
0.25
1.75
1.00
1.75
0.75
2.50
2.00
1.50
2.50
2.75
2.25
1.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
0.75
2.50
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.75
1.50
2.75
2.00
1.50
1.75




Average GPA: 2.30

1/8/117 AQU (Race 7)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.75

1/8/117 AQU (Race 8)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.30

1/8/117 AQU (Race 9)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 0.84

TREATHERLIKESTAR
KAREN KAN

OUT OF TROUBLE
DR. STONE
WILBURNMONEY
MIZZEN MAX

BLISS TO YOU
TAINTED ANGEL
SHAKESPERIAN DREAM
FLICK OF AN EYE
MARIA GOT EVEN
SPA TOWN PARADE
MORETHANAWARNING
KATE IS ATEN

JUST GOT OUT
MARKET CONDUCT
FOX RULES

CAUSE I'M ALEX
RIFF RAFF

THEJY

TAOISEACH

STORM PROPHET
DEUCES HIGH
VINCENTO

REPENT TWICE
THIRST FOR GLORY
MAYBE A PARTY
DUBLIN EXPRESS
DISCREET ENCOUNTER
ROSSIE VAL

BIG CAT
WINAWINAWINA
SHUT YOUR TRAPPE
ARCTIC SCHILLER

B+

C+
B+
C+

C+

C+

C+

(=]

c?t

CANCEL ERIC

ORTIZ JOSE L

FRANCO MANUEL
GRYDERAT

MARAGH RAJIV
CARMOUCHE K
VELASQUEZ CORNELIO
ARROYO ANGEL S
DAVIS JACQUELINE A
GALLARDO ANTONIO A
VELASQUEZ CORNELIO
DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
DAVIS DYLAN

GARCIA A

ORTIZ JOSE L

FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ JOSE L

GARCIA A

GRYDERAT

MARAGH RAJIV

DAVIS DYLAN
CARMOUCHE K
CANCEL ERIC
ARROYO ANGEL S
GALLARDO ANTONIO A
CAMACHO SAMUEL JR
DAVIS JACQUELINE A
BROWN DALTON
CAMACHO SAMUEL JR
DAVIS DYLAN
SIMPSON TW

CANCEL ERIC
CARMOUCHE K
FRANCO MANUEL

W >» U O W O O U O >» O

O O U WU oUu Mmoo » U O OO OO WP O >» WO

DELGADO GUSTAVO
GARGAN DANNY
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
LEVINE BRUCE
GULLO GARY P
SERVIS JOHN C
CASH RUSSELL J
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
SCIACCA GARY
GARGAN DANNY
RICE LINDA

JONES EDUARDO E
QUICK PATRICK J
PARKER JOSEPH
RICE LINDA

BROWN CHAD C
NEVIN MICHELLE
ENGLEHART JEFFREY S
DIVITTO MICHAEL J
HENNIG MARK
RYERSON JAMES T
HUSHION MICHAEL E
VIOLETTE RICHARD JR
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
BAKER CHARLTON
KIMMEL JOHN C
IORIO SAL JR
PERSAUD RANDI
KIMMEL JOHN C
ESLER NICHOLAS
LAUDATI KIM
ORSENO JOSEPH F
BROWN BRUCE R
CANNIZZO DAVID A

>» >» » >» U O T >» > O >» U D T O W > O

O U O Mmoo O oo o6 » >» O W oo

VvV
vvvv

VvV

VvV

v

v
VvV
v vv
v
VvV

VvV
VvV
VvV
v

2.00
3.25
2.25
2.00
2.50
3.00
1.75
3.00
1.50
2.75
1.75
0.75
1.25
1.50
2.75
2.25
3.00
2.75
1.50
1.75
1.75
2.50
2.25
2.00
3.50
2.00
0.75
0.25
1.25
0.50
0.75
0.75
1.50
1.00




