

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (<) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Perfect GPA Selection.

♥ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

♠ = Poor Favorite Pick.

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
1/8/17 AQU (Race 1)		ITSGOODINTHEHOOD	B+	Α	ARROYO ANGEL S	D	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	Α	1111		3.00	W
6.0 furlongs (main)		ESTHER THE QUEEN	В	D	GALLARDO ANTONIO A	Α	ESLER NICHOLAS	D	//	• •	2.25	S
Average GPA: 1.96		JUSTENUFFLAUGHTER	B+	F↑	MENDEZ KEVIN	D	JOLLEY LEROY JR		1111	• •	1.00	
		CORAMOSS	Α	С	ESQUIVEL EMMANUEL	С	LEVINE BRUCE	С		•	2.50	Р
		SHE'S SO FINE	В	D	MONTANEZ ROSARIO	D	TOSCANO JOHN T JR	С		• •	1.75	
		TIME SQUARED	C+	С	MARTINEZ JOEY R		PARKER JOSEPH	D		• •	1.25	
/8/17 AQU (Race 2)		CHATTER PATTERN	С	F	DAVIS DYLAN	D	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	Α		•	1.75	
i.0 furlongs (main)		SUNDAY SOLDIER	F	F	GALLARDO ANTONIO A	Α	ASMUSSEN STEVEN M	В		• • •	1.75	
Average GPA: 1.47		ITALIAN SYNDICATE	В	D	ORTIZ JOSE L	Α	MAKER MICHAEL J	В	11	• • •	2.75	W
		DUBLIN LEPRECHAUN	F	F	DAVIS JACQUELINE A	D	HERTLER JOHN O	F			0.25	
		APPEALING HENRY	В	F	ARROYO ANGEL S	D	GULLO GARY P	В	111	•	1.75	
		MORNING DADDY	D+	F	CANCEL ERIC	D	DONK DAVID	С		• • •	1.00	
		RIGHT BEN	В	F	MARAGH RAJIV	С	HENNIG MARK	С	✓	•	1.75	
		SINGLE HEIST	D	F	HERNANDEZ HARRY	С	KAZAMIAS PETER			• •	0.75	
/8/17 AQU (Race 3)		WAVES OF BLUE	Α	F↑	FRANCO MANUEL	С	FAWKES DAVID	Α	111	• •	2.50	S
.0 furlongs (main)		BANTY'S GIRL	B+	F↑	GARCIA A	В	ALBERTRANI THOMAS	С	111	• • •	2.00	
verage GPA: 2.25		KISSIN CASSIE	C+	F↑	DAVIS DYLAN	D	BARKER EDWARD R	В	✓	• •	1.50	
•		ALICE B WINKLE	С	F	GALLARDO ANTONIO A	Α	ENGLEHART JEFFREY S	Α		• •	2.50	S
		YORKIEPOO PRINCESS	Α	F	ORTIZ JOSE L	Α	BARKER EDWARD R	В	1111	• •	2.75	W
		BRIDE STREET	B+	D↑	MARAGH RAJIV	С	MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P	В	111	• •	2.25	
/8/17 AQU (Race 4)		TREE SHAKER	C+	F↑	CAMACHO SAMUEL JR	D	PERSAUD RANDI	D		••••	1.00	
.0 furlongs (main)		PROLETARIAT	D+	С	GALLARDO ANTONIO A	Α	BROWN BRUCE R	D			2.00	
verage GPA: 1.89		LITTLE SCHMO	В	D	ORTIZ JOSE L	Α	NEVIN MICHELLE	Α		• • •	3.00	W
•		BUCKWELLSPENT	B+	D↑	GARCIA A	В	PARKER JOSEPH	D	111	• •	2.00	
		SNAKE OIL CHARLIE	С	F	DAVIS JACQUELINE A	D	MAROUN GEORGE C			•	0.75	
		TIMBER	B+	C↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	D	ENGLEHART CHRIS	Α	111	• • •	2.50	Р
		DR. SHANE	A	D	FRANCO MANUEL	С	ESLER NICHOLAS	D	✓	• •	2.00	
/8/17 AQU (Race 5)		MAJESTIC ISLAND	C+	D	GALLARDO ANTONIO A	Α	ESLER NICHOLAS	D		••••	2.00	
.0 furlongs (main)		ICE PALACE	C+	С	FRANCO MANUEL	С	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С		• •	2.00	
verage GPA: 1.86		LADY CHOCOLOTTA	F	F↑	HERNANDEZ HARRY	С	SCIACCA GARY	С		• • •	1.00	
		CATS HALO	C+	D	ESQUIVEL EMMANUEL		SCIACCA GARY	С		• •	1.75	
		BAHNAHNO	В	D	DAVIS JACQUELINE A	D	QUICK PATRICK J	D	111	• •	1.50	
		ROSEDALE ARCH	Α	D	ORTIZ JOSE L		ALBERTRANI THOMAS	С		• •	2.75	W
		APHRODITE'S QUEST	B+	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	D	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	A	111	•	2.00	
/8/17 AQU (Race 6)		GONNA BE MORGAN	В	F	DAVIS DYLAN	D	MORLEY THOMAS	С	11	• • •	1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)		MORE STONES	B+		GRYDER A T		LEVINE BRUCE	С	111	• • •	1.75	

Average GPA: 2.30	TREATHERLIKESTAR	B+	C↑	CANCEL ERIC	D	DELGADO GUSTAVO	С	///	• •	2.00	
	KAREN KAN	В	С	ORTIZ JOSE L	Α	GARGAN DANNY	Α	////	•	3.25	W
	OUT OF TROUBLE	В	D	FRANCO MANUEL	С	MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P	В		•	2.25	
	DR. STONE	В	C↑	GRYDER A T	D	LEVINE BRUCE	С	///	• • •	2.00	
	WILBURNMONEY	C+	В	MARAGH RAJIV	С	GULLO GARY P	В		• •	2.50	
	MIZZEN MAX	B+	A ↑	CARMOUCHE K	С	SERVIS JOHN C	В	///	•	3.00	S
	BLISS TO YOU	C+	D	VELASQUEZ CORNELIO	В	CASH RUSSELL J	D	✓	• • •	1.75	
	TAINTED ANGEL	В	Α	ARROYO ANGEL S	D	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	Α	✓	• •	3.00	S
1/8/17 AQU (Race 7)	SHAKESPERIAN DREAM	C+	D	DAVIS JACQUELINE A	D	SCIACCA GARY	С		• •	1.50	
8.0 furlongs (main)	FLICK OF AN EYE	D	С	GALLARDO ANTONIO A	Α	GARGAN DANNY	Α		• • •	2.75	Р
Average GPA: 1.75	MARIA GOT EVEN		F↑	VELASQUEZ CORNELIO	В	RICE LINDA	Α	✓ ✓	•	1.75	S
	SPA TOWN PARADE	В	F	DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR		JONES EDUARDO E	F		• • • •	0.75	
	MORETHANAWARNING	В	F	DAVIS DYLAN	D	QUICK PATRICK J	D		• •	1.25	
	KATE IS A TEN	С	F	GARCIA A	В	PARKER JOSEPH	D		•	1.50	
	JUST GOT OUT	B+	F	ORTIZ JOSE L	Α	RICE LINDA	Α	✓ ✓	• •	2.75	Р
1/8/17 AQU (Race 8)	MARKET CONDUCT	B+	1	FRANCO MANUEL	С	BROWN CHAD C	Α	///		2.25	
8.5 furlongs (main)	FOX RULES	Α	F↑	ORTIZ JOSE L	Α	NEVIN MICHELLE	Α	////	•	3.00	Р
Average GPA: 2.30	CAUSE I'M ALEX	Α	F	GARCIA A	В	ENGLEHART JEFFREY S	Α	✓ ✓	• •	2.75	S
	RIFF RAFF	Α	D↑	GRYDER A T	D	DIVITTO MICHAEL J		///	• •	1.50	
	THE J Y	В	F	MARAGH RAJIV	С	HENNIG MARK	С		• •	1.75	
	TAOISEACH	Α	D	DAVIS DYLAN	D	RYERSON JAMES T	D	✓	• •	1.75	
	STORM PROPHET	Α	D↑	CARMOUCHE K	С	HUSHION MICHAEL E	В	///	• •	2.50	
	DEUCES HIGH	Α	C↑	CANCEL ERIC	D	VIOLETTE RICHARD JR	С	///	•	2.25	
	VINCENTO	B+	F	ARROYO ANGEL S	D	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	Α	///	• •	2.00	
	REPENT TWICE	Α	C↑	GALLARDO ANTONIO A	Α	BAKER CHARLTON	Α	√√	•	3.50	W
	THIRST FOR GLORY	Α	D	CAMACHO SAMUEL JR	D	KIMMEL JOHN C	С		• •	2.00	
1/8/17 AQU (Race 9)	MAYBE A PARTY	F	F	DAVIS JACQUELINE A	D	IORIO SAL JR	С		• •	0.75	
6.0 furlongs (main)	DUBLIN EXPRESS			BROWN DALTON	F	PERSAUD RANDI	D			0.25	
Average GPA: 0.84	DISCREET ENCOUNTER	C+	F	CAMACHO SAMUEL JR	D	KIMMEL JOHN C	С		• •	1.25	Р
	ROSSIE VAL	F	F	DAVIS DYLAN	D	ESLER NICHOLAS	D		•	0.50	
	BIG CAT	F	F	SIMPSON T W	В	LAUDATI KIM	F		• •	0.75	
	WINAWINA			CANCEL ERIC	D	ORSENO JOSEPH F	С			0.75	
	SHUT YOUR TRAPPE	C+	D	CARMOUCHE K	С	BROWN BRUCE R	D		• • •	1.50	W
	ARCTIC SCHILLER	F	F	FRANCO MANUEL	С	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С		• •	1.00	S